

## VIOLATION NOTICE

State of Missouri  
In the Circuit Court of Boone County  
Municipal Division, City of Columbia  
600 E. Broadway  
Columbia Missouri, 65201

Within the aforesaid City and State:

I, knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law, state that I have probable cause to believe that:

Defendant Name: Logboat Brewery Co

Address: 504 Fay St Columbia, MO

Phone: 573-397-6786

Email address: [tyson@logboatbrewing.com](mailto:tyson@logboatbrewing.com)

On or about (date): October 10, 2020

Time: 4:10 pm & 6:10 pm

Did then and there commit the following offense and the facts supporting this belief are as follows:

On October 10, 2020 two inspections were conducted. The first inspection was at 4:10 pm. I wrote a report that stated they were not allowed to have bar service as it has not been approved by business guidance. All patrons were removed from the bar and management stated they were going to do table service. Around 6:10 pm a second inspection was conducted. Logboat had resumed bar service after being told repeatedly they were not allowed to have bar service and they could only do table service based on a plan that had been approved by business guidance already. I told management to remove all patrons from the bar and explained to management that Logboat will be receiving a Notice of Violation for violating the Public Health Order. I have attached both reports and pictures from both inspections.

That these facts herein are true and constitute a violation of Section 11-98 of the Columbia Code of Ordinances for a violation of Section 1.07 of Order No. 2020-11, promulgated on September 18, 2020 by the Director of Public Health and Human Services and punishable under Section 11-81 and 1-8 of the Columbia Code of Ordinances.

Enforcement Officer Signature:

Enforcement Officer Name (printed): Taylor Settle